

## AUTHORITY BOARD RESOLUTION 2018-B

Election of the Vice-Chairperson of the Authority Board

The Authority Board of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority ("Authority") resolves <u>Dominick Pallone</u> is elected to serve as Vice-Chairperson of the Authority Board her or his successor is duly elected and qualified.

## Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Authority Board of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on July 12, 2018.

By:

James Cambridge Authority Secretary